
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY, BANGLADESH 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

CIVIL DEVISION-6, CAAB, KURMITOLA, DHAKA-1229. 

File No. 30.31.2600.436.31.001.23/1 '5" 3 Date: J9 -03-2023 

e-Tender Notice 

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following 
ks wor 

Sl Name of Tender Tender Tender Reference Last date & Last date & 
No. ID No. No. time of time of 

selling Submission 
01. Repair and maintenance of Osmani 786453 30.31.0000.401.31. 05-04-2023 06-04-2023 

International Airport, Sylhet during the year 333.22.44, Time: Time: 
2022-2023 (S.H:- Repair and maintenance of Date:29-0l-2023 05.00PM 03.00PM 
boundary wall, link wire & barbed wire fencing 
in/c. other allied works). 

02. Repair and maintenance of Osmani 775245 30.31.0000.401.31. 05-04-2023 06-04-2023 
International Airport, Sylhet during the year 159.22.574, Time: Time: 
2021-2022 (S:H:-Supply of sanitary fixture and Date: 08-05-2022 05.00PM 03.00PM 
fittings for maintenance at PTB and residential 
area and other allied works). 

03. Supplying of furniture for conference room at 768838 30.31.0000.401.31. 05-04-2023 06-04-2023 
PTB in/c. other allied works at Osmani 161.22.575, Time: Time: 
International Airoort, Svlhet. Date: 08-05-2022 05.00PM 03.00PM 

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offiine/hard copies 
will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal is required. The fees, for 
downloading the e-tender document from the national e-GP system portal, have to be deposited online through any 
registered Bank's branches. Further information and guidelines are available in national e-GP system portal and e-GP 
help desk (helpdesk@2eprocure.gov.bd). 

dfw/_ c;[) 

J.9. 0,'!, .'2.-02-~ 
Moydur Rahman Md. Mowdud 

Executive Engineer (Civil) 

Civil Devision-6, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. 

• 


